



Freedom of Information Request: 17243

Directorate: Social Services

Response Date: 13/07/22

Request:

Request for information regarding – Adoption services

For the purposes of academic research please can you provide us with answers to the following questions:

1. Which agency/organisation/individual provides counselling/therapeutic support to birth parents following adoption?
2. What is the total amount of government funding provided to the Local authority adoption team per annum?
3. From this total amount how much money is allocated to the provision of post adoption counselling/therapeutic support for birth parents?

Response:

1. Which agency/organisation/individual provides counselling / therapeutic support to birth parents following adoption?
Mid and West Wales Adoption Services.
2. What is the total amount of government funding provided to the Local authority adoption team per annum?
We do not hold this information. The requestor will have to refer to the Mid and West Wales Adoption Services.
3. From this total amount how much money is allocated to the provision of post adoption counselling/therapeutic support for birth parents?
We do not hold this information. The requestor will have to refer to the Mid and West Wales Adoption Services.